

Act VIII Case No.32/2016

Order No.27 dated 12/02/2020.

It appears that vide an order dated 13/01/2020 the O.C. of Tarakeswar P.S. was directed to serve the copy of that order upon the o.p. and to submit the report before this Court by today. Accordingly, the copy of the order was forwarded to the O.C., Tarakeswar P.S. for necessary compliance.

It reveals from the record that vide Memo No.66(M) dated 27/01/2020 the copy of the order was sent to the O.C, Tarakeswar P.S. but unfortunately no step has been taken today on behalf of the O.C., Tarakeswar P.s. nor any report has been filed. The minor is also not produced by the o.p. and no step is taken on her behalf. Therefore, it appears that the order has not been complied with by the O.C., Tarakeswar P.S.

Accordingly, O.C., Tarakeswar P.S. is further directed to take immediate step pursuant to the order dated 13/01/2020, in default, necessary order will be passed against him.

Let a copy of this order along with the copy of the order dated 13/01/2020 be forwarded to the O.C., Tarakeswar P.S. through the Superintendent of Police, Rural Hooghly.

Fixing **27/02/2020** for compliance report and production of the minor by the o.p.

Dictated & corrected by me,

D. J.

Sd/-

District Judge, Hooghly.