

ACT VIII 32 of 2016

Present: Sri D.N. Mitra
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly
(I/C)

Order no 48 Dated 02.08.2023:

This court is lying vacant. The Addl. District Judge-cum-Judge Special Court, Hooghly is in charge.

Today is fixed for hearing of setting aside petition .

O.P. files hazirah through his Ld Lawyer.

Petitioner is absent without taking steps .

I am otherwise busy in my own file.

Fix **29.11.2023** for hearing of setting aside petition .

D/c by me

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge

3rd Court, Hooghly

(In-Charge)

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge

3rd Court, Hooghly

(In-Charge)