

ACT VIII 32 of 2016
Present: Sri K. Mookerjee
Addl. District Judge ,3rd Court ,Hooghly

Order no 50 Dated 25.01.2024:

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 20.01.2023 and filing showcause by the O.P. as a last chance .

Both parties file hazirahs through their Ld Advocate.

O.P. files a duly verified showcause petition, cause shown in the petition is being sufficient and the same is accepted with cost of Rs 500/- (C.P.)

Fix **14.03.2024** for hearing of the petition dated 20.01.2023 and filing receipt showing payment of cost .

Addl. Dist. Judge
3rd Court, Hooghly (Sadar)
WB00891