

Act VIII – 32/ 2016
CNR - WBHG01-004648-2016

Order No. 58 dated 21/12/2024

Today is fixed for hearing the petition and for modification.
W/o if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner files hazirah through Ld. Advocate.

O.P files a petition with a prayer for time on the ground that
Ld. Advocate conducting this case has fallen ill.

Copy of this petition has been duly served and strong
objection has been raised.

Another petition has been filed by the petitioner with a prayer
for passing necessary orders as the O.P has been deliberately flouting the
orders of this Court. Ld. Advocate submits that the O.P in compliance to
the order of this Court has brought the minor child in this Court
successively on 05/06/2024, 06/07/2024, 07/09/2024 and 11/09/2024 but
the O.P did not turn-up.

Copy of this petition has not been served.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

This petition shall be taken-up for hearing along with the
petition for modification i.e pending.

Prayer for time is allowed for this day.

Fixing **11/04/2024** for hearing of the petitions. W/o, if any in
the meantime.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly

WB00891

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge
(3rd Court), Hooghly

WB00891